Page 9
Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier (EDFA)
Features
·  High optical output power and gain
·  Wide wavelength range
·  Customized monitor interface
·  Low noise figure and low power consumption
· LCD display showing important information

· Other EDFAs within the same LAN could be visited and monitored
CNR deteriorates with the increasing of the input
power because  the gain is decreasing.
NF is within 4~5dB over the full operating
range from 0 to 10dBm.
Page 10
Main specifications
Parameters Unit
Network Management Interface RS232 and RJ45
Dimension mm W x L x H
483x252x43,6
(for short edition)
Others
Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier (EDFA)
Type Numbers of outputs Power supply Output power Connector types SNMP Order No.
EDFA-13-220-SA-01 1 output 100~240VAC 1 x 13dBm SC/APC 64630
EDFA-17-220-SA-01 1 output 100~240VAC 1 x 17dBm SC/APC 64632
EDFA-21-220-SA-01 1 output 100~240VAC 1 x 21dBm SC/APC 64634
EDFA-17-220-SA-02 2 outputs 100~240VAC 2 x 17dBm SC/APC 64642
EDFA-17-220-SA-03 3 outputs 100~240VAC 3 x 17dBm SC/APC 64644
EDFA-17-220-SA-04 4 outputs 100~240VAC 4 x 17dBm SC/APC 64646
EDFA-21-220-5A-01-S 1 output 100~240VAC 1 x 17dBm SC/APC � 64651
EDFA-17-220-SA-01-S 1 output 100~240VAC 1 x 17dBm SC/APC � 64652
EDFA-17-220-SA-02-S 2 outputs 100~240VAC 2 x 17dBm SC/APC � 64653
EDFA-17-220-SA-03-S 3 outputs 100~240VAC 3 x 17dBm SC/APC � 64654
EDFA-17-220-SA-04-S 4 outputs 100~240VAC 4 x 17dBm SC/APC � 64655
Parameters Unit Min Type Max Note
Operating Wavelength nm 1530 1550 1565
Optical Input Power dBm 0 10
Optical Output Power dBm 13 23